Scale Score

STAAR EOC ASSESSMENTS SPRING 2023

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

ALGEBRA1
ALL STUDENTS

Cum Cum

Freq Freq Pct Pct

1500 498 498 0.10 0.10
1844 20 518 0.00 0.11
2185 24 542 0.01 0.11
2392 23 565 0.00 0.12
2543 33 598 0.01 0.13
2663 55 653 0.01 0.14
2764 99 752 0.02 0.16
2852 275 1027 0.06 0.22
2930 615 1642 0.13 0.34
3000 1203 2845 0.25 0.60
3065 2411 5256 0.51 1.10
3124 3845 9101 0.81 1.91
3181 I 5956 15057 1.25 3.16
3234 I 8200 23257 1.72 4.88
3284 1 ] ] 10275 33532 2.16 7.03
3332 1 | | 12457 45989 2.61 9.65
3379 1 1 | | 13829 59818 2.90 12.55
3423 I S . —— 14523 74341 305 1559
3467 I N N R 14760 89101 310 18.69
3489 I N S R 14767 103868 310 21.79
3550 1! | | 14506 118464 306 24385
3590 11 | | 14257 132721 299 27.84
3630 11 | | 13948 146669 293 30.77
3668 11 | | 13476 160145 283 33.59
3706 1 1 || 13118 173263 275 36.34
3744 I I 12737 186000 267 39.02
3781 I I 12640 198640 265 4167
3818 I N 12445 211085 261 44.28
3855 I N 12547 223632 263  46.91
3891 I N 12409 236041 260 49.51
3927 I N 12140 248181 255  52.06
3964 I R R 12096 260277 254 5460
4000 I R 12021 272298 252 5712
4036 I R R 11885 284183 249 59.61
4073 1 | | 11870 296053 249 6210
4110 I R B 11439 307492 240 64.50
4147 1 | | 11015 318507 231 66.81
4185 1| ] 10904 329411 229  69.10
4224 I N 10634 340045 223 7133
4263 1 | | 10455 350500 219 7352
4303 1 1] 9783 360283 205 7557
4345 | 9471 369754 199 77.56
4388 - ] 9330 379084 196  79.52
4432 ] 8966 388050 1.88 81.40
4478 ] 8515 396565 1.79 83.18
4526 I 7985 404550 1.67 84.86
4577 I 7769 412319 1.63 86.49
4631 ] 7457 419776 156  88.05
4688 I 7095 426871 149  89.54
4750 I 6763 433634 142  90.96
4817 I | 6448 440082 135 92.31
4891 I 5999 446081 126  93.57
4973 I 5612 451693 118  94.75
5066 I 5069 456762 1.06  95.81
5175 I 4759 461521 1.00 96.81
5305 I 4263 465784 0.89 97.70
5469 | 3659 469443 0.77  98.47
5694 3167 472610 0.66 99.13
6061 2453 475063 0.51 99.65
6430 1676 476739 0.35 100.00
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Scale Score

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR EOC ASSESSMENTS SPRING 2023

ENGLISH I
ALL STUDENTS
Freq
502
50
32
46
66
129
323
717
1309
2401
I 3931
I 5453
I 7048
I . 8479
I N 9280
I 9936
I N 10237
I N I 10052
I R R 9696
I B B 9515
I N 9325
I N B 8978
I . 8777
I N B 8873
I . 8812
I B B 8873
I N 9023
I N 9145
I N 9134
I N B 9310
[ R —— 9410
I N B 9544
I N R 9541
I B B 9559
I N R 9765
I N B 9885
] 10144
] 10197
I N R 10290
I N B 10406
I N R 10658
I N B 10779
I N N 11210
I N . 11119
I N N 11544
I N N 11742
[ R R — 12072
I B B A 12082
I I N R 12632
I B B A 12303
I N B 12633
I N B 12451
I R N 12467
I N N 12245
I R N — 11850
I N B . 11308
I N R 10364
I N B 9499
I N 8549
I 7412
I 5744
I 4175
| 2747
1243
348
2720 5440 8160 10880 13600

Number of Students

Cum
Freq
502
552
584
630
696
825
1148
1865
3174
5575
9506
14959
22007
30486
39766
49702
59939
69991
79687
89202
98527
107505
116282
125155
133967
142840
151863
161008
170142
179452
188862
198406
207947
217506
227271
237156
247300
257497
267787
278193
288851
299630
310840
321959
333503
345245
357317
369399
382031
394334
406967
419418
431885
444130
455980
467288
477652
487151
495700
503112
508856
513031
515778
517021
517369

Pct
0.10
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.06
0.14
0.25
0.46
0.76
1.05
1.36
1.64
1.79
1.92
1.98
1.94
1.87
1.84
1.80
1.74
1.70
1.72
1.70
1.72
1.74
1.77
1.77
1.80
1.82
1.84
1.84
1.85
1.89
1.91
1.96
1.97
1.99
2.01
2.06
2.08
217
215
2.23
2.27
2.33
2.34
2.44
2.38
2.44
2.41
2.41
2.37
2.29
219
2.00
1.84
1.65
1.43
1.1
0.81
0.53
0.24
0.07

Cum
Pct
0.10
0.1
0.11
0.12
0.13
0.16
0.22
0.36
0.61
1.08
1.84
2.89
4.25
5.89
7.69
9.61
11.59
13.53
15.40
17.24
19.04
20.78
22.48
24.19
25.89
27.61
29.35
31.12
32.89
34.69
36.50
38.35
40.19
42.04
43.93
45.84
47.80
49.77
51.76
53.77
55.83
57.91
60.08
62.23
64.46
66.73
69.06
71.40
73.84
76.22
78.66
81.07
83.48
85.84
88.13
90.32
92.32
94.16
95.81
97.24
98.35
99.16
99.69
99.93
100.00



Scale Score

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR EOC ASSESSMENTS SPRING 2023
ENGLISH 11
ALL STUDENTS

5160 7740
Number of Students

Cum
Freq
384
403
419
448
489
579
799
1367
2521
4313
7234
11415
16774
23063
30333
38142
46003
54128
62057
69722
77276
84774
92175
99784
107550
115405
123231
131517
140041
148576
157476
166465
176044
185663
195518
205763
215995
226325
237043
248080
259291
270621
282029
293668
305146
316834
328649
340579
352278
363857
375519
386811
397667
408189
418314
428131
437158
445382
452627
458809
463593
466721
468584
469265
469418

Pct
0.08
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.05
012
0.25
0.38
0.62
0.89
1.14
1.34
1.55
1.66
1.67
1.73
1.69
1.63
1.61
1.60
1.58
1.62
1.65
1.67
1.67
1.77
1.82
1.82
1.90
1.91
2.04
2.05
210
218
218
2.20
2.28
2.35
2.39
2.41
2.43
2.48
2.45
2.49
2.52
2.54
2.49
2.47
2.48
2.41
2.31
2.24
216
2.09
1.92
1.75
1.54
1.32
1.02
0.67
0.40
0.15
0.03

Cum

Pct
0.08
0.09
0.09
0.10
0.10
0.12
0.17
0.29
0.54
0.92

1.54
243
3.57
4.91
6.46
8.13
9.80
11.53
13.22
14.85
16.46
18.06
19.64
21.26
22.91
24.58
26.25
28.02
29.83
31.65
33.55
35.46
37.50
39.55
41.65
43.83
46.01
48.21
50.50
52.85
55.24
57.65
60.08
62.56
65.01
67.50
70.01
72.55
75.05
77.51
80.00
82.40
84.71
86.96
89.11
91.20
93.13
94 .88
96.42
97.74
98.76
99.43
99.82
99.97
100.00
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1900
2208
2524
2715
2855
2966
3060
3142
3215
3281
3342
3398
3451
3502
3550
3596
3641
3684
3726
3767
3807
3846
3885
3924
3962
4000
4038
4076
4114
4153
4192
4231
4271
4312
4353
4396
4440
4484
4531
4579
4629
4681
4736
4794
4856
4923
4997
5079
5174
5286
5427
5620
5939

6260

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR EOC ASSESSMENTS SPRING 2023

BIOLOGY
ALL STUDENTS
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES

STAAR EOC ASSESSMENTS SPRING 2023
U.S. HISTORY
ALL STUDENTS
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